National Center for Education Statistics PowerStats

Attendance intensity (all schools) by NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple), Dependency status.

Attendance intensity (all schools) by NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple), Dependency status.

Exclusively full-time

NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple)
Estimates
Total
Dependency status
Dependent student
Independent student
NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple)
Estimates
Total
Dependency status
Dependent student
Independent student
NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple)
Estimates
Total
Dependency status
Dependent student
Independent student

(%)
= Public 4-year

59.5
71.3
38.1
= Private nonprofit 4-year
73.5
85.2
49.3
= Public 2-year

32.5

40.4
27.2

Exclusively part-time

(%)

20.9

94

41.7

16.0

5.3

38.0

51.6

401
59.4

The names of the variables used in this table are: SECTOR4, ATTNPTRN and DEPEND.
The weight variable used in this table is WTA00O.

Source: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, 2011-12 National Postsecondary Student Aid Study (NPSAS:12).

Computation by NCES PowerStats on 11/20/2013.

Mixed full-time and part-time
(%)

19.6

19.2

20.2

10.6

9.5

12.7

15.9

19.5
13.5

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%



