## **National Center for Education Statistics PowerStats**

Attendance intensity (all schools) by NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple), Dependency status.

Attendance intensity (all schools) by NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple), Dependency status.				
	Exclusively full-time (%)	Exclusively part-time (%)	Mixed full-time and part-time (%)	Total
NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple) = Public 4-year				
Estimates				
Total	59.5	20.9	19.6	100%
Dependency status				
Dependent student	71.3	9.4	19.2	100%
Independent student	38.1	41.7	20.2	100%
NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple) = Private nonprofit 4-year				
Estimates				
Total	73.5	16.0	10.6	100%
Dependency status				
Dependent student	85.2	5.3	9.5	100%
Independent student	49.3	38.0	12.7	100%
NPSAS institution sector (4 with multiple) = Public 2-year				
Estimates				
Total	32.5	51.6	15.9	100%
Dependency status				
Dependent student	40.4	40.1	19.5	100%
Independent student	27.2	59.4	13.5	100%

The names of the variables used in this table are: SECTOR4, ATTNPTRN and DEPEND.

Source: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, 2011-12 National Postsecondary Student Aid Study (NPSAS:12).

Computation by NCES PowerStats on 11/20/2013.

The weight variable used in this table is WTA000.